
Page 1 of 4 

 

 

Gullen Range Wind Farm Community Fund 

 
Previous Outcomes of Funding Rounds 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2023/24 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Anglican Church Parish – St 

Bartholomew’s Church 

Supply and installation of solar 

panels 

$24,847 

Anglican Church Parish – St 

George’s Church 

Removal of dangerous trees $7,282 

The Australian Agricultural 

Centre 

Sheep Week 2023 event $10,000 

Breadalbane Hall Committee Stick vacuum cleaner $1,000 

International Women’s Day 

2024 

Women in Agriculture event $3,500 

Southern Tablelands Group iPads for the RFS officers $14,549.54 

Upper Lachlan Landcare Inc. Building biodiversity skills $11,121 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2022/23 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Crookwell District Tennis 

Association 

Crookwell Tennis Club maintenance 

and improvements 

$40,0000 

Grabben Gullen Hall & 

Recreation Reserve Land 

Manager 

Install a new path to improve 

disabled access 

$26,871.24 

Bannister District Hall New gates to boost child safety $6,000 

Breadalbane Hall Committee New doors to improve access for all $8,808.20 

Pat Cullen Reserve 

Development Group 

Partial funding for additional picnic 

shelters 

$28,000.00 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2021/22 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Crookwell Rugby Club Commentary box repairs $9,000 

Crookwell Lions Club Storage containers $9,100 

Bannister District Hall Hall refurbishment $18,070.80 

 

  



Page 2 of 4 

 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2020/21 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Crookwell Services Men’s 

Bowling Club 

Scoreboards on back greens $6,699 

Kiamma Creek (Pat Cullen) 

Reserve 

Rockwall entrance $8,600 

Taralga/Crookwell Aged Care Outdoor furniture $8,607.40 

Crookwell Potato Festival Banner flags and marquees $3,000 

Bannister District Hall 

Association Inc 

Hall refurbishment $38,137.50 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2019/20 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Crookwell Services Men’s 

Bowling Club 

Replacement of scoreboards $6,682.50 

Upper Lachlan Landcare Youth connection and engagement 

project 

$5,940 

Kiamma Creek (Pat Cullen) 

Reserve 

Heritage rock wall entrance off 

Laggan Road 

$10,000 

CWA Crookwell Evening Branch Purchase of portable pergola $700 

Crookwell Car Club Purchase of defibrillator $2,145 

Taralga/Crookwell Aged Care Viewhaven Lodge resident footpath $5,390 

Crookwell Barbell Club Purchase of gym equipment $7,975 

Crookwell Golf Club Automated watering system for 

greens and tees 

$9,900 

Bannister District Hall 

Association Inc 

Completion of kitchen and disabled 

toilet facilities 

$23,694.50 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2018/19 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Kiamma Creek (Pat Cullen 

Reserve) Landcare 

Construction of a rock wall at the 

entrance to the Reserve 

$8,000 

Bannister District Hall Upgrade to waste water system $20,000 

Grabben Gullen Hall and 

Recreational Reserve 

Trust 

Cladding of outside walls $15,000 

Crookwell CWA Day Branch Roof upgrade to CWA Rooms $9,960 

Viewhaven Lodge Purchase of two new oxygen 

concentrators 

$2,750 

Crookwell Neighbourhood 

Centre 

Construction of a fence around 

Crookwell Community Gardens 

$12,500 

Crookwell View Club Purchase of a portable PA system $2,695 



Page 3 of 4 

 

 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2017/18 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Kiamma Creek Landcare Group Replacement of Stone Steps at 

Pat Cullen Reserve, Crookwell 

with a wheelchair-friendly ramp 

and hand rails 

$16,065.95 

Lions Club of Crookwell Contribution to the construction of a 

toilet block at Clifton Park, Crookwell 

$10,000.00 

Crookwell Progress 

Association 

Encouraging Crookwell to say no to 

plastic bags and undertaking 

recycling demonstrations in 

Crookwell’s main street 

$980.00 

Grabben Gullen Hall Replace external cladding of Grabben 

Gullen Hall 

$14,140.00 

Bannister District Hall 

Association Inc 

Completion of kitchen facilities $10,000.00 

 
*Funds awarded to the Crookwell Golf Club of $23,000 for the provision of disabled toilet and disability 
access at the entry to Crookwell Golf Club were returned unspent, as the project was not completed. 

 

Projects awarded funds in the 2016/17 Funding Round 
 

Applicant Project Amount ($) 

Crookwell Aged Care IT Infrastructure/Server 

Upgrade 

50% of funds requested 

being $7,300.00 

Crookwell Services Men’s 

Bowling Club 

Replacing machinery, stools, 

scoreboards 

$10,000.00 

Crookwell CWA Day 

Branch 

Repainting CWA rooms, Crookwell $3,450.00 

Bannister District Hall 

Association Inc 

Maintenance and renovation of walls 

and kitchen, 

 

Providing disabled access 

$15,500.00 

 

 

$13,500.00 

Breadalbane Hall Committee Community mower $4,500.00 

Crookwell High School Refurbishment of library 50% of requested funds 

being $13,534.00 

Grabben Gullen Hall and 

Recreation Reserve Trust 

Internal beautification of Grabben 

Gullen Hall 

$22,028.12 

Bannister District Hall 

Association Inc 

Maintenance and renovations to 

Bannister Community Hall 

$22,028.12 

Crookwell/Taralga Aged Care Purchase and installation of an 

electric ceiling hoist at Viewhaven 

Lodge Aged Care Facility 

$9470.00 

Grabben Gullen Hall and Purchase of materials only for $3,595.30 



Page 4 of 4 

 

 

Recreation Reserve Trust installation of a new front fence 

Crookwell Christmas in the 

Park Committee 

Purchase and installation of banner 

poles in the main street of Crookwell 

$10,000.00** 

 
*Funds awarded to the Crookwell Hall of Fame of $389.86 to update and continue display on Crookwell 
Memorial Hall and reprint booklet were returned unspent, as the project was not completed. 
**$1875 of the awarded funds were unspent and returned to the GRWF Community Fund. 

 


